www.tpe.group 1
RAIL
ELECTROTECHNICS
www.tpe.group2 3
OUR MARKETS

Preventive maintenance None
*Other combinations and references upon request
Standard codifications
Functional block diagram
RESIDUAL CURRENT BREAKER WITH
OVERCURRENT PROTECTION
FEATURES
•	 Rolling stock-oriented design.
•	 From 2 poles.
•	 Hydro-magnetic breaker technology, multi brands possibly up to 80Amps.
•	 Three LEDs indicates the RCBO status, green for ON. position, yellow-orange for mid-
trip position and red in OFF position.
•	 120Vac / 240ac 50/60Hz - 5mA/30mA/100mA/300mA.
•	 Push button for tripping the RCBO device instantaneously (test).
•	 Panel front mounting.
•	 Imperial/metric versions possible.
•	 Handle protected against hazard object fall and use of any coat rack.
•	 Temperature range -25°C to +55°C.
•	 Compliance with EN 50155 and its sub-norms.
Description TPE standard codes Detail
I01161A + 000 000* RCBO-AR-5-120-UNF-2P RCBO 2 poles with breaker imperial screwing 5mA-120Vac
I01163A + 000 000* RCBO-AR-5-230-UNF-2P RCBO 2 poles with breaker imperial screwing 5mA-230Vac
I01165A + 000 000* RCBO-AR-30-230-M-2P RCBO 2 poles with breaker Metric screwing 30mA-230Vac
I01165A + 000 000* RCBO-AR-100-230-M-2P RCBO 2 poles with breaker Metric screwing 100mA-230Vac
I01169A+ 000 000* RCBO-AR-300-230-M-2P RCBO 2 poles with breaker Metric screwing 300mA-230Vac
I01246A + 000 000* RCBO - AR-5-230-M-2P RCBO 2 Poles with breaker Metric screwing 5mA-230Vac
I01297A + 000 000* RCBO - AR-30-120-M-2P RCBO 2 Poles with breaker Metric screwing 30mA - 120Vac
Drawings
Features
www.tpe.group22 23
Note: different illumination for charging light and socket outline are possible on request.
Charging light switches off in around 10 second when port is removed.
16A Socket type USB-A USB-C Mixed USB-A/C
Illuminated ring Yes Yes No No yes yes No No yes yes No No
Socket color Whitish Black Whitish Black Whitish Black Whitish Black Whitish Black Whitish Black
Schuko/Europe I01185A I01186A I01187A I01188A I01189A I01190A I01191A I01192A I01193A I01194A I01195A I01196A
France I01197A I01198A I01199A I01200A I01201A I01202A I01203A I01204A I01205A I01206A I01207A I01208A
Electrical
(for USB
output)
Nominal dc voltage per output 5V range 4.75 to 5.25V

Preventive maintenance None
Altitude class Class A1 < 1400m
Standard codifications
Features
Drawings
USB CHARGER POWER SOCKET
FEATURES
•	 Rolling stock-oriented design.
•	 16A sockets-230Vac 50/60Hz double USB total 15W.
•	 Socket design Schuko (type F) and French (type E).
•	 Double USB type A or C - outputs 4.75 to 5.25Vdc.
•	 16A socket shutter (against direct contacts).
•	 Green USB charging light Note.
•	 Blue illuminated socket outline (Option).
•	 Front face with 2 standard colours (whitish and black).
(Others on special request with respect to EN45545 standard).
•	 16 A socket connection via push-in cage clamps.
•	 2 wires (2.5mm2) per clamp (junction to a second socket).
•	 Temperature range -25°C to +55°C.
•	 Compliance with EN 50155 and its sub-norms;  EN45545-2; EN62262;
IEC60884-1; NFC61-314 Standards.
www.tpe.group24 25
RAIL-GRADE AUDIO TRANSFORMER
REF. P151000015A
Specifically designed for Loudspeaker Impedance Matching, this transformer ensures optimal & reliable audio performance
in onboard train electronic systems.
•	 Ensures efficient impedance matching for consistent audio output.
•	 Superior Acoustic Fidelity – Delivers clean, distortion-free audio.
•	 Easy integration into onboard electronic modules.
•	 Fully meets railway-grade EMC and safety requirements.
Description  Value
Weight 160 g
Data audio transformer range Audible frequencies 20Hz to 20Khz
Bandwidth specification 100Hz to 8Khz at 20°C
Standards EN50155
EN45545
Nominal power 5W
Primary voltage 20°C  90v+/-10%
Primary resistance 20°C  27.1Ω+/-15%
Secondary resistance 20°C  0.148Ω+/-15%
Ratio 17+/-1%
Primary impedance 1000Hz  2312Ω
Secondary impedance 1000Hz  8 Ω
Primary inductance 1v 100Hz  >= 20mH
ELECTROMAGNET
REF. A00725A
•	 Fast operation less than 10ms.
•	 Polarities reverse protection (all terminals).
•	 Embedded electronic for pulse monitoring.
•	 Self-pulse adjustment regarding voltage level.
•	 Inhibits pulse orders for a chosen voltage.
•	 Filtering against transients and surges (120ms with possible extension).
•	 2 versions connector design.
•	 Large voltage operation.
•	 200hr salt mist protection.